SUPER〈                〉ECO
For battery forklift
Traction Battery
0 1 2 3 4 5
Vo
lta
ge
 (V

VSB4 160 90 158 320 352 11.6 2.8
VSB4Z 195 90 158 320 352 12.9 2.6
VSB5 200 109 158 320 352 14.2 3.4
VSB6 240 128 158 320 352 16.6 4.0
VSB7 280 148 158 320 352 19.2 4.7
VSB8 320 167 158 320 352 21.7 5.3
VSB400MZ 400 177 158 320 352 25.0 5.3
VSC3M 129 58 158 350 382 8.8 1.7
VSC4 172 90 158 350 382 11.7 2.6
VSC5 215 109 158 350 382 14.7 3.7
VSC6 258 128 158 350 382 17.2 4.4
VSC7 301 148 158 350 382 20.0 5.1
VSC344 344 148 158 350 382 21.3 4.9
*VSC10 430 206 158 350 382 28.4 7.1
*VSC12 516 244 158 350 382 33.4 8.5
VSDH390L 390 148 158 380 412 23.6 5.5
VSDH450L 450 148 158 380 412 25.1 5.2
VSDH480L 480 186 158 380 412 29.8 6.9
VSDH3M 164 58 158 395 427 10.3 1.8
VSDH4N 208 81 158 395 427 13.7 2.8
VSDH160A 160 90 158 395 427 12.9 3.6
VSDH250 250 90 158 395 427 16.0 3.0
VSDH480M 480 161 158 395 427 28.0 5.6
VSDH9 490 186 158 395 427 30.0 7.0
VSDH560 560 186 158 395 427 33.2 6.4
VSDX330 330 128 158 395 427 21.5 4.9
VSDX360 360 128 158 395 427 23.7 4.9
VSDX330M 330 144 158 395 427 23.0 5.8
VSDX400M 400 144 158 395 427 24.7 5.5
VSDX470M 470 144 158 395 427 26.4 5.2
VSDX450M 450 161 158 395 427 27.7 6.1
VSDX540M 540 161 158 395 427 29.4 5.8
VSDX560M 560 177 158 395 427 30.7 6.7
VSDX620 620 186 158 395 427 34.9 6.5
*VSDX690 690 206 158 395 427 38.6 7.3
VSDX165MH 165 58 158 410 442 10.9 1.9
VSDX485MH 485 144 158 410 442 26.6 5.3
VSDX545MH 545 161 158 410 442 29.7 5.8
VSDX565MH 565 177 158 410 442 31.0 6.8
VSDX600MH 600 177 158 410 442 32.7 6.5
*VSDX700Ｈ 700 206 158 410 442 38.9 7.4
4
Range and specification
Type Rated capacity
(5hR)
Outside dimensions (mm) Weight when
filled with liquid
(In approx. kg)
Liquid amount
(In approx. liter)Length
(Ｌ)
Width
(Ｗ)
Box height
(h)
Total height
(H)
VSFL201M 201 58 158 490 522 12.7 2.3
VSFL268M 268 75 158 490 522 16.3 3.2
VSFL210A 210 90 158 490 522 16.0 4.6
VSFL280 280 90 158 490 522 17.8 4.2
VSFL320 320 90 158 490 522 19.7 3.9
VSFL5 335 109 158 490 522 21.5 5.2
VSFL390 390 109 158 490 522 23.5 4.8
VSFL6 402 128 158 490 522 25.4 6.1
VSFL545 545 148 158 490 522 31.2 6.8
*VSFL9ZD 670 186 158 490 522 39.5 8.7
*VSFL10 670 206 158 490 522 41.5 10.1
*VSFL11 737 225 158 490 522 45.3 11.0
*VSFL858 858 225 158 490 522 49.2 10.3
VSIL220ML 220 58 158 490 522 13.3 2.3
VSIL300NL 300 81 158 490 522 17.6 3.4
VSIL515L 515 128 158 490 522 28.7 5.5
VSIL545ML 545 144 158 490 522 32.5 6.3
VSIL730ML 730 177 158 490 522 40.1 7.7
*VSIL865L 865 206 158 490 522 47.6 8.9
*VSIL935L 935 225 158 490 522 51.5 9.8
VSIL225M 225 58 158 520 552 13.8 2.5
VSIL288M 288 75 158 520 552 17.7 3.4
VSIL280N 280 81 158 520 552 18.2 3.8
VSIL4 312 90 158 520 552 19.2 4.4
VSIL370 370 90 158 520 552 21.5 4.1
VSIL435 435 109 158 520 552 25.4 5.0
VSIL6 468 128 158 520 552 27.4 6.4
VSIL510 510 128 158 520 552 29.7 6.0
VSIL7 536 148 158 520 552 31.8 7.5
VSIL580 580 148 158 520 552 33.8 7.1
VSIL8 612 167 158 520 552 35.9 8.5
VSIL9 702 186 158 520 552 40.1 9.5
*VSIL10 780 206 158 520 552 44.8 10.6
*VSIL11 858 225 158 520 552 49.1 11.6
*VSIL12 936 244 158 520 552 53.1 12.5
VSI240M 240 58 158 520 552 14.4 2.4
VSI340N 340 81 158 520 552 19.1 3.7
VSI415 415 109 158 520 552 24.5 5.4
VSI470 470 109 158 520 552 26.7 4.9
VSI565 565 128 158 520 552 31.2 5.9
VSI645 645 148 158 520 552 35.5 6.9
VSI725M 725 161 158 520 552 39.2 7.4
*VSI845 845 186 158 520 552 47.1 8.4
*VSI925 925 206 158 520 552 51.5 9.5
*VSI1080 1080 244 158 520 552 60.3 11.4
VCH280M 280 57 158 700 732 19.6 3.1
VCH3 300 70 158 700 732 21.5 4.5
VCH360 360 70 158 700 732 24.9 3.9
VCH420 420 89 158 700 732 31.3 5.4
VCH600M 600 113 158 700 732 37.5 6.8
5
Water sealing structure for induced explosion prevention
Automatic water stopping structure
Opening/closing the cap is unnecessary during water refilling operation